## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS: DELHI Modification in Duty Roster for the Month of February, 2025

In view of the written requests received from Ms. Ravisha Sidana Ld JMFC (NI Act), Digital Court, North-East, Karkardooma Court, Delhi, the following changes are ordered to be effected in the Duty Roster for the month of February, 2025 (Reference No. 05/CJM/NE/KKD/ Delhi dated 16.01.2025) forthwith -

SI. No		Duty to be performed on	
1	Ms. Ravisha Sidana, Ld. JMFC (NI Act) Digital Court Flat No. B-28, Vikalp Apartment, IP Extension, Patpargan Email-id-ninortheast1@gmail.com	03.02.2025	Court Email-iu-reademininariilacourtile@gmail.com
	Ms. Neha Barupal, Ld. JMFC (Mahila Court-01) R/o 569, Pocket-A, Sarita Vihar, Delhi-76 Court Email-id-readermmmahilacourtne@gmail.com	22.02.2025	Ms. Ravisha Sidana, Ld. JMFC (NI Act) Digital Court Flat No. B-28, Vikalp Apartment, IP Extension, Patparganj Email-id-ninortheast1@gmail.com

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

(VAIBHAV MEHTA)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
North-East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

Date: 24.01.2025

No. 07/CJM/NE/KKD/Delhi
Copy forwarded for information to:-

- The Ld Registrar, High Court of Delhi thr. The District & Sessions Judge, Delhi.
- The Ld District & Sessions Judge Central/West, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- 3 The Ld District & Sessions Judge East/SHD/NE, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- The Ld District & Sessions Judge PHC/North, North-West Rohini/Dwarka/South, South-East Saket, Rouse Avenue, Delhi.
- All the Ld CJMs Central/West THC, South-West Dwarka, North/North-West Rohini, New Delhi Patiala House, East/SHD KKD, South/South-East Saket,Rouse Avenue, Delhi.
- The Secretary DLSA East/SHD/NE, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 7 All the Judicial Magistrates North East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8 The DCP, N-E, through Chowki Incharge, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9 The Incharge, District Courts Web-Site Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- The Incharge Computer Branch, NE Distt. Web-Site Committee, KKD. Courts, Delhi.
- Superintendent/Incharge Admn. and Care Taking Branch N/E, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 12 Incharge Pool Car, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 13 Incharge Cash Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- Director of prosecution, Delhi thr. Prosecution Branch, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 15 Chief Public Prosecutor East/NE/SHD, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 16 Secretary Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- Superintendent Central Jail, Delhi, through General Branch, NE, KKD. Courts, Delhi.
- Lock Up Incharge, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 19 Information Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 20 Video Conference Room, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The Incharge, R&I Branch, KKD (For Uploading on LAYERS).
- 22 For Uploading on centralized web-site through LAYERS.
- The Notice Board, Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi
- 24 Office Order File.